

Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code



Is this project a bondable capital improvement?	this project a bondable capital improvement?		Resolution	Туре	Resolution Number	Section Number
☐ Yes No			Original			22-00179-00-RS
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council				of the City		
Governing Body Type				Local Public Agency Type		
of Naperville Name of Local Public Agency the Illinois Highway Code. Work shall be done by For Roadway/Street Improvements:	Contrac			ng describ	ed street(s)/road(s)/stru	ucture be improved under
·	Length	igth Double			_	
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	(miles)				From	То
Various Local Street	14.11					
For Structures:						
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	1	Existing Structure No.			Location	Feature Crossed
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, 1. That the proposed improvement shall consist	of					
Mill and overlay 14.11 miles of hot-mix a	asphalt s	treets	under 202	22 Stree	t Resurfacing Progi	am - MFT
2. That there is hereby appropriated the sum of	four mill	ion, ni	ne hundre	d & seve	enty-three thousand	d, two hundred &
forty-eight dollars and fifty cents			Do	llars (\$4,973,248.50) for the improvement of		
said section from the Local Public Agency's allots BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is h of the Department of Transportation.				r (4) certifi	ed originals of this reso	lution to the district office
I, Pam Gallahue	City			Clerk in and for said City		
Name of Clerk	Local Public Agency Typ			ре	Local Public Agency Type	
of Naperville Name of Local Public Agency	ir	the St	ate aforesai	d, and kee	per of the records and	files thereof, as provided by
statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a tru	ue, perfect	and co	mplete origii	nal of a res	solution adopted by	
Council of Naperville				at a meeting held on April 19, 2022		
Governing Body Type	Nam	e of Loc	al Public Agei	тсу	_	Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand	and sea	al this	day of __	Month, Year	<u> </u>
(SEAL)		Clerk S	Signature			Date
					Approved	
		•	al Engineer ment of Trai	nsportation	1	Date